5 · · · P. 7 AM	)75899
PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTE ELECTRONIC FILING COVER	im Sheet
(({H97000014424 0	))))
TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	FAX #: (850)922-4001
FROM: EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY CONTACT: RAY STORMONT	ACCT#: 072450003255
PHONE: (305) 541-3694	FAX #: (305)541-3770
NAME: ANTRE INCOPRPORATED AUDIT NUMBERH97000014424 DOC TYPEFLORIDA PROFIT CORPORAT CERT. OF STATUS0 PAGES CERT. COPIES1 DEL.METH EST. CHAP	5 HOD FAX HGF \$122 50
	GRA
NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A CO AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL	
NUTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A CO	
AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL	
NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS FAGE AND USE IT AS A CO AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL '* ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. ** INTER SELECTION AND <cr>:</cr>	OVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT
NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS FAGE AND USE IT AS A CO AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL ** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. ** INTER SELECTION AND <cr>: Help F1 Option Menu F2</cr>	NUM Connect: 00:04:45
NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS FAGE AND USE IT AS A CO AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL ** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. ** INTER SELECTION AND <cr>: Help F1 Option Menu F2</cr>	NUM Connect: 00:04:45
NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS FAGE AND USE IT AS A CO AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL ** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. ** INTER SELECTION AND <cr>: Help F1 Option Menu F2</cr>	NUM Connect: 00:04:45
NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS FAGE AND USE IT AS A CO AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL ** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. ** INTER SELECTION AND <cr>: Help F1 Option Menu F2</cr>	NUM Connect: 00:04:45
NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS FAGE AND USE IT AS A CO AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL '* ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. ** SNTER SELECTION AND <cr>: Help F1 Option Menu F2</cr>	NUM Connect: 00:04:45

B. McKnight SEP 0 3 1997 ;

I

(904)922-3709

09/02/97 13:11 Florida Department p1 /1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

September 2, 1997

EMPIRE

,

SUBJECT: ANTRE INCORPORATED REF: W97000020177

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The name conflict is "ANTRE CORPORATION".

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist

FAX Aud. #: H97000014424 Letter Number: 097A00043818

# 4417000014424

١

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### OF

### ANATRE INCORPORATED

We, the undersigned, do hereby associate ourselves together for the purpose of becoming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, rights, and privileges and immunities of a corporation for profit.

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be ANATRE INCORPORATED.

#### **ARTICLE II**

The general nature of the business or businesses to be transacted is: Any lawful business permitted by the laws of the State of Florida and the United States.

#### ARTICLE III

The amount of authorized capital stock of the corporation shall be five hundred (500) shares of common stock with par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share. The whole or any part of the capital stock shall be payable either in lawful money of the United States or in property, labor or services insofar as permitted from time to time by the laws of Florida, the value of such property, labor or services to be determined by the Board of Directors.

1

This instrument Prepared by: Joffrey II Lahrman, Hsq. 2699 S Bayshore Drive Suite 300D Miami, FL 33133 (305) 856-4845 FL Bar No. 104870 H970000 JuH2H 97 SEP -3 11 8:08

# 491000014424

## ARTICLE IV

The amount of capital with which the corporation shall begin business shall be at least Five Hundred Doltars (\$500.00).

#### ARTICLE V

The corporation shall have perpetual existence.

#### ARTICLE VI

The post office address of the principal office of the corporation shall be 2699 S Bayshore Drive, Suite 300D, Coconut Grove, FI. 33133, with the privilege, however, of having branch offices and places of business at any other place or places within the State of Florida or in foreign countries.

### ARTICLE VII

The affairs of the corporation shall be conducted by a Board of at least one (1) director who need not be stockholder.

#### ARTICLE VIII

The names and addresses of the first Board of Directors of the corporation who, subject to the provisions of these Articles of Incorporation, the by-laws and general corporation laws of Florida, shall hold office until their successors have been elected and qualified are:

#### Name

#### Address

Jeffrey E. Lehrman

2699 S Bayshore Drivc Suite 300D Miami, FL 33133

#### 2

# +1970000 14424

TIN TRANCRORATE KIT

# 497000014424

#### ARTICLE IX

The names and addresses of each subscriber of these Articles of Incorporation are:

Name

<u>Address</u>

Jeffrey E. Lehrman

2699 S Bayshore Drive Suite 300D Miami, FL 33133

### ARTICLE X

The Corporation shall at all times have the corporate powers presently given to the corporations by the statutes and law of the State of Florida; and, it shall have such turther powers as from time to time, hereafter, are given to corporations by the statutes and law of the State of Florida. The Corporation is expressly authorized to enter into, honor and be bound by stockholder's agreements with and among stockholders of the Corporation. The Corporation is, further, authorized to enter into partnerships and joint ventures with other persons, firms and corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have made and subscribed to these Articles of Incorporation on the 2nd day of September, 1997.

E Lehrman, Esy. Teffrev

State of Florida ) ) SS: County of Dade )

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Jeffrey E. Lehrman, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and he acknowledged that he made and subscribed the same for the purposes and uses therein mentioned and set forth.

# 4970000144243

2EP-02-1997 17:20

**30.9 JATOT** 

# 497000014424

Witness my hand and seal at said County and State this 2nd day of September, 1997.

My commission expires:

CIAC NOTALY otary Public SOMNIA PARADELA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE UF II ORIUA COMMISSION NOL CCA 444 MY COMMISSION EXP. OCT. 24.1997

19.20

# RESIDENT AGENT RESIGNATION

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

## ANATRE INCORPORATED

desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at the City of Miami, County of Dade, State of Florida, has named Jeffrey E. Lehrman, Esquire, Professional Corporation, located at 2699 S Bayshore Drive, Suite 300D. Miami; FL 33133, as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office

4:

E. Lehrman effrey

497000014424

97

SEP -3

60 **:**8 E.